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Subject : Fund for Constituencies Assembly Constituencies in Assam after delimitation. after the last delimitation in Assam?
Shri Debabrata Saikia - Please provide details on all the
* 221. Will the Minister of constituencies,

Transformation & Development

Department be pleased to furnish :
(a) What are the Legislative

(b) Has the Assam Government started giving fund LAC wise for various schemes? If yes, whether the


fund for various department is released as per pre-delimitation or post-delimitation in Legislative Assembly Constituencies. Please state for various Government Departments like PWD, T & D,
Finance, etc.

(¢) Please provide list of fund released to LACs which have been merged with other adjacent constituencies, such as Amguri, West
Guwabhati, ctc.

(d) Please provide list of fund released to New LACs like Amri,

Sissiborgaon, Dimoria, Makum, etc.

from the Transformation &
Development Department, Public Works Department, etc.

(¢) How is the MLA Fund issued to the Hon'ble ML As of 126 LAC ?
Please give names of the LACs.

(f) Since when the Presidential Ascent on Delimitation of APC and LAC in Assam are enforced ?
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Subject : Different Boards/
Committees under WMD
and Wagqf properties in Assam.

Shri Abdur Rashid Mandal :

* 230. Will the Minister of Welfare of Minorities and Development Department be pleased to state :

- (a) Whether there is Govt. notified committee for (a) Joint State Haj Committee (b) Assam Board of Waqfs (c)
State Commission for Minorities (d)
Assam Linguistic Minority Development Board, (¢) Assam Minority Development Board and (f) Assam Minority Development and Finance Corporation at present ? If yes, please furnish in details the committees with copies of Govt. notifications. If not, when and since when ?

(b) Please furnish the rules in details about leasing or renting Waqf property to anyone in the state.

(c) Please furnish the list of Waq(
properties given to someone on lease during the period from 2016-17 till date along with relevant NIT and comparative statement of bidders for allotment of


Wagqf propertics on lease and minutes of

Assam Board of Wagqfs meeting in details.

(d) Please furnish in details about appointment of officials and staff of Assam Board of Wagqf during the period from 2016-17 till date along with copies of advertisements, of interview Board, comparative statement of candidates furnishing marks obtained both in written test and viva test.
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Subject : Electrification in Baghbar LAC.

Shri Sherman Ali Ahmed :

* 239. Will the Minister of Power Department be pleased to state :

(a) What is the present status of 33/11 KVA Sub-station at Moinbari and Chaysimana proposed by CEO, Barpeta vide no. CEO/BPEC/
APDCL/SS/197 dated 04-02-2023?
Please furnish copy of the said letter and DPRs submitted ?

(b) What are the parameters sanctioned for Baghbar LAC under RDSS ab initio ? Please furnish year and parameter-wise details.

(c) Is it true that quality of works under RDSS is poor which was communicated to CEO, Barpeta over phone ? What remedial measures are taken ?

(d) In view of reply to unstarred
QN186 (e) dated 16-09-2022,
whether DPR under RDSS for electrification of left-out households are sanctioned? If yes, please furnish village and parameter-wise details.
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) whether tender i (loated? If o5, please furnish status of
\_' [y
allotnle-nt.

(N What is present status of on-ation of Char arcas of

orid electrific
rict? Please furnish

i;m-peta dist

details.
(g) What is present status of implementation of 33/11 KVA sub-
' gations at Milijuli and Baghmara Char? Pleas¢ furnish details.
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